## Mutant® & THORNTONS® Monster Jam Sweepstakes

**NO PURCHASE NECESSARY**. A PURCHASE DOES NOT IMPROVE CHANCES OF WINNING VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. Open to legal residents of, and physically located within the states of **ILLINOIS**, **INDIANA**, **KENTUCKY**, **TENNESSEE**, **OHIO** and **FLORIDA**, aged 18+.Two (2) entry methods:

- (a) Entry by eligible purchase: To enter Sweepstakes through the official Thorntons App download the Thorntons Refreshing Rewards App, sign up to be a Refreshing Rewards member, and make an eligible purchase of one or more 20oz. Mutant drinks at a participating Thorntons location and scan your Rewards App/Card at the time of purchase. Entries through the Thorntons Refreshing Rewards App will be open from 12:00 a.m. EST on 5/2/2018 until 11:59 p.m. CST on 06/12/2018.

  -OR-
- (b) Entry by App: To obtain an entry by App, Entrants must download the Thorntons Refreshing Rewards App and sign up to be a Refreshing Rewards Member and select "Click to Win." App Entries must be entered by 12:00 a.m. EST on 5/2/2018 until 11:59 p.m. CST on 6/12/2018.

Entry Period: May 2, 2018 to June 12, 2018.

## Prizes:

(a) Four (4) Prize packs to Monster Jam on June 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2018 in Nashville, TN to be awarded. Prize packs include: Four (4) tickets to Monster Jam and One (1) \$100 gift card to Thorntons. Winners will be selected on 6/13/2018.

Odds of winning depend on total number of eligible entries received. Sponsor: Thorntons Inc. 2600 James Thorntons Way, Louisville, KY 40245.